

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
BID OPENING March 6, 2018
CD 43-3.12.11 Fourth Street Water Line Reconstruction, WPJW

Church Street (Hanover to Monongahela)				Lawson Excavating		Brentzel	
Item	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	8" D.I Pipe	1283		\$ 80.00	\$ 102,640.00	\$ 57.74	\$ 74,080.42
2	6" D.I. Pipe	50		\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 103.93	\$ 5,196.50
3	Connect new pipe to existing	6		\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,777.37	\$ 16,664.22
4	8" MegaLug	78		\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 83.30	\$ 6,497.40
5	6" MegaLug	24		\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 69.45	\$ 1,666.80
6	8" Long Pattern Sleeve	2		\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 152.06	\$ 304.12
7	6" Long pattern Sleeve	4		\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 123.25	\$ 493.00
8	8" Field Lock Gaskets	41		\$ 92.00	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 109.04	\$ 4,470.64
9	8" x 8" x 8" Anchor Tee	3		\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,937.20	\$ 5,811.60
10	8" resilient Wedge Valve	10		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,458.67	\$ 34,586.70
11	8" Bend	16		\$ 210.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 162.20	\$ 2,595.20
12	8" x 8" x 8" Cross	1		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,069.87	\$ 1,069.87
13	8" x 8" x 6" Anchor Tee	2		\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,838.20	\$ 3,676.40
14	8" x 6" Reducer	4		\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 132.85	\$ 531.40
15	6" Resilient Wedge Valve	2		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,939.41	\$ 3,878.82
16	Fire Hydrant	2		\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,545.37	\$ 9,090.74
17	1" Blow Off	1		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	8" Cap	1		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 117.10	\$ 117.10
19	1/2" Service connection - replace lead	8		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,293.62	\$ 10,348.96
20	3/4" service connection - replace lead	1		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,268.74	\$ 1,268.74
21	1" service connections copper	5		\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,258.30	\$ 6,291.50
22	3/4 service connections - copper	23		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,203.67	\$ 27,684.41
23	5" 25 mm Binder Asphalt	900		\$ 35.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 38.73	\$ 34,857.00
24	1.5" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	900		\$ 17.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 14,535.00
25	crete sidewalk restoration w/ monolithic	360		\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 26.68	\$ 9,604.80
26	concrete road restoration	75		\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00
				TOTAL	\$ 275,807.00		\$ 279,321.34

ALTERNATE 1

Item	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	8" D.I. Pipe	250	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 57.74	\$ 14,435.00
2	Connect new pipe to existing	1	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,777.37	\$ 2,777.37
3	8" MegaLug	16	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 83.30	\$ 1,332.80
4	6" MegaLug	3	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 69.45	\$ 208.35
5	6" Long Pattern Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 123.25	\$ 123.25
6	8" Field Lock Gaskets	6	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 109.04	\$ 654.24
7	8" x 8" x 8" anchor tee	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,937.20	\$ 1,937.20
8	8" Resilient Wedge Valve	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,458.67	\$ 10,376.01
9	8" Bend	2	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 162.20	\$ 324.40
10	8" x 6" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 132.85	\$ 132.85
11	6" D.I. Pipe	5	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 103.93	\$ 519.65
12	5" 25 mm Binder Asphalt	220	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 38.73	\$ 8,520.60
13	1.5" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	220	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 3,553.00
					\$ 42,360.00		\$ 44,894.72

ALTERNATE 2

Item	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
FOURTH STREET							
1	2" Milling	2800	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 9,240.00
2	2" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	2800	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 11.09	\$ 31,052.00
Price Ave							
3	2" Milling	600	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,980.00
4	2" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	600	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11.09	\$ 6,654.00
					\$ 47,600.00		\$ 48,926.00
					\$ 365,767.00		\$ 373,142.06

Niando		D & M Contracting		W.A. Petrakis Contracting		Naveah Pipe Bursting		Bella Enterprises Inc	
Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
\$ 76.00	\$ 97,508.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 114,507.75	\$ 77.00	\$ 98,791.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 124,451.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 57,735.00
\$ 71.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$3,025.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,750.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 435.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 120.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 5,207.00
\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 179.50	\$ 2,872.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,760.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 388.75	\$ 388.75	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 258.50	\$ 517.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$1,295.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,445.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$5,895.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 427.00
\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$1,615.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$1,445.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$1,310.00	\$ 30,130.00	\$1,575.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 71,300.00
\$ 39.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 24.19	\$ 21,771.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 12.06	\$ 10,854.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00
\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00
	\$ 284,103.00		\$ 301,275.00		\$ 303,036.00		\$ 316,162.00		\$ 316,974.00

Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
\$ 77.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 82.30	\$ 20,575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,500.00
\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,590.15	\$ 5,590.15
\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
\$ 72.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00
\$ 39.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 8,558.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 24.19	\$ 5,321.80
\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 12.06	\$ 2,653.20
	\$ 41,710.00		\$ 43,500.00		\$ 42,015.00		\$ 47,885.00		\$ 48,110.15

Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
\$ 3.90	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 5.08	\$ 14,224.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 31,780.00
\$ 3.90	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5.08	\$ 3,048.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 6,810.00
	\$ 50,660.00		\$ 48,960.00		\$ 61,200.00		\$ 45,900.00		\$ 55,862.00
	\$ 376,473.00		\$ 393,735.00		\$ 406,251.00		\$ 409,947.00		\$ 420,946.15